Terms of Use

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Please read these terms of use carefully before using this website. Accessing, viewing or using the content, material, products, or services available on or through the Site indicates that you accept and agree to comply with the Terms of Use, as well as Our Privacy Policy and any other additional terms governing the content, material, products, or services available on or through Site.

1.2 The Site is operated by and the Terms of Use were issued by Atelier de Beer, an affiliate of Laurent de Beer.

1.3 Atelier de Beer may at any time revise these Terms of Use. Your continued use of the Site following the changes to these Terms will be considered your consent to those changes. You are bound by any such revision and should therefore periodically visit this page to review the then current terms to which you are bound.

2. PURPOSE AND CONTENT OF THE WEBSITE

2.1 All information and materials on the Site are presented solely for the purpose of providing general information on and promoting Our products and services. Such information and materials do not constitute offers for Our products and / or services, nor do they constitute advice or other instructions on the use of Our products and / or services.

2.2 The Site may contain information on our worldwide products and services, not all of which are available at every location. A reference to any product or service does not imply that that product or service is or will be available at your location.

2.3 We have made an effort to display as accurately as possible the colors of our products that appear on this Site. However, since the actual colors you see depend upon your computer and monitor, we cannot guarantee that the display of any color will be completely accurate.

2.4 Products displayed on this Site are available while supplies last. Descriptions of, or references to, products or services on this Site do not imply endorsement of that product or service, or constitute a warranty, by Atelier de Beer. For warranty information please info@atelierdebeer.com

3. USER CONTENT

3.1 Atelier de Beer expressly reserves the right to remove any information or materials posted or transmitted for any reason or for no reason, including any offers of any kind. Atelier de Beer will fully cooperate with any law enforcement authorities or court order requesting or directing Atelier de Beer to disclose the identity of anyone posting any such information or materials.

4. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

4.1 The Site together with any information, text, images, photographs, audio and video clips, designs, graphics, logos, symbols, names, product and corporate designations, as well as all software contained in the Site and all other files, and their selection and arrangement are subject to legal protection, in particular copyright, trademarks and design rights held by Atelier de Beer, Laurent de Beer, its affiliates, with all rights reserved. No Site Content may be modified, copied, distributed, framed, reproduced, republished, downloaded, displayed, posted, transmitted or sold in any form or by any means, in whole or in part, without Our prior written permission, except that the foregoing does not apply to your own User Content that you legally post on the Site. In addition, no digital content whatsoever may be copied into other programs without the prior written approval of Atelier de Beer.

4.2 Provided that you are eligible for use of the Site, you are granted access and use the Site and the Site Content. The access is subject to these Terms of Use and does not include use of any data mining, robots or similar data gathering or extraction methods. The materials, information and Content provided is for your personal use only. You may download, display or print the materials, information and Content appearing on the Website exclusively for personal and non-commercial purposes, provided that the copyright notice is retained on each copy and you do not change any trademark or other notification of ownership. Downloading or reproduction of any document or software gives you no right, title or interest with respect to said document or software. Any use of the Site or the Site Content other than as specifically authorized herein, without the prior written permission of Atelier de Beer, is strictly prohibited. Any unauthorized use may also violate applicable laws, including copyright and trademark laws and applicable communications regulations and statutes.

4.3 "Atelier de Beer" and other trademarks, logos, characters, page headers, button icons, scripts, service names and other marks displayed on the Site are subject to the trademark and other rights of Atelier de Beer, Laurent de Beer Meester-Goudsmid Juwelier and Double L.L., or their affiliates. Our Trademarks may not be used, including as part of trademarks and/or as part of domain names, in connection with any product or service in any manner that is likely to cause confusion and may not be copied, imitated or used, in whole or in part, without the prior written permission of Atelier de Beer. Your use / misuse of Trademarks displayed on the Site, or of any other Site Content, except as provided for in these Terms of Use, is strictly prohibited.

5. DISCLAIMER

5.1 EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY DESCRIBED, THE SITE, THE SITE MATERIALS AND USER CONTENT AND MATERIALS ON, IN, AND MADE AVAILABLE THROUGH THE SITE, AND THE SERVICES, PRODUCTS, INFORMATION AND OTHER MATERIALS ON AND IN AND MADE AVAILABLE THROUGH THE SITE ARE MADE AVAILABLE ,"AS IS", AND "WITH ALL FAULTS." WE MAKE NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, AND DISCLAIM ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WITH RESPECT TO THE SITE, THE SITE MATERIALS, THE SERVICES, PRODUCTS, INFORMATION AND OTHER MATERIALS ON AND IN AND MADE AVAILABLE THROUGH THE SITE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WRITTEN OR ORAL, ARISING FROM COURSE OF DEALING, COURSE OF PERFORMANCE, USAGE OF TRADE, OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, QUALITY, TITLE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT. 5.2 While Atelier de Beer uses reasonable efforts to include accurate and up-to-date information on the Site, it makes no warranties or representations with respect to the Site. The Site Content may contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. Atelier de Beer reserves the right to make changes, corrections and/or improvements to the Site Content at any time.

6. PRIVACY

6.1 We care about your privacy and the protection of your personal data. Read our Privacy policy

7. COMPLAINT PROCEDURES

7.1 If you any complaint, please file your complaint at info@atelierdebeer.com a comprehensive detailed message setting forth the following information: (a) your name and the name of your company, if any; (b) your contact information, including your e-mail address; (c) the nature and substance of your complaint, the specific rights at issue, and your basis for making the complaint, including the content or posting that is objectionable; and (d) the following statement: ,"The statements, representations, and assertions made in this message are true, complete, and accurate and I have the full legal authority to make each and every such statement, representation, and assertion and to make and be granted any demand made in this message."

8. MISCELLANEOUS

8.1 The Site is controlled by Atelier de Beer and operated from within the European Union by Atelier de Beer. Without limiting anything else, We make no representation that the Site, Site Content, User Content, services, products, information or other materials available on, in, or through the Site is appropriate or available for use in other locations, and access to them from territories where they are illegal is prohibited

8.2 If you have any questions about the Terms of Use, write to info@atelierdebeer.com

Dated: April 1st, 2021 Copyright Atelier de Beer. All rights reserved.